Efferaldol Flas 500 mg comprimidos dispersables

€3.75

Dispersible tablets for the symptomatic treatment of pain of mild to moderate: headache, flu, dental pain, muscle pain and menstrual pain. Also indicated to reduce fever

Quantity

 

Security: Web with SSL certificate to guarantee security in all transactions

 

Shipping: Express delivery with package tracking number

 

Returns: We accept returns (See section Terms and conditions)

What Efferaldol Flas is and what it is used for

This medicine contains paracetamol.

It is used for the relief of occasional mild or moderate pain, such as headache, dental, muscle (contractures) or back pain (lumbago) and in feverish states in adults.

How to take Efferaldol Flas

Always use this medicine exactly as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. If in doubt, consult your doctor or pharmacist again.

Adults:

The recommended dose is one tablet, and can be repeated if necessary, after an interval of at least 4 hours.

Each tablet contains 500 mg of paracetamol. Never take more than 6 tablets a day. If you are using other medicines containing paracetamol, make sure that it does not exceed the maximum daily dose of paracetamol. You should not take more than 3 grams in 24 hours.

Patients with kidney or liver disease:

Before taking this medicine they have to consult their doctor.

Administration form

This medicine is administered orally.

The tablets are orodispersible, which means they dissolve in the mouth in a few seconds.

For administration, place the tablet on the tongue and allow it to dissolve. It is taken without water.

Frequency and duration of administration

For short term use.

Take the tablets regularly to prevent fever or pain from coming back.

Wait at least 4 hours between each administration.

If the pain continues for more than 5 days, the fever for more than 3 days or the pain or fever worsens or other symptoms appear, you should stop the treatment and consult your doctor.

The use of high daily doses of paracetamol should be avoided for prolonged periods of time since the risk of adverse effects such as liver damage is increased.

If you think the action of this medicine is too strong or weak, tell your doctor or pharmacist.

If you take more Efferaldol Flas than you should

If you have taken more Efferaldol Flas than you should, immediately consult your doctor or pharmacist.

In cases of overdose, there is a risk of liver damage with nausea, vomiting, anorexia, paleness, and abdominal pain.

If you forget to take Efferaldol Flas

Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose.

LEAFLET